

FOI Request Response information

| | |
|----------------------------|-------------|
| FOI request reference: | 2015/066 |
| Date request received: | 20/03/2015 |
| Date request responded to: | 20/03/2015 |
| Category: | Estates |
| Tags: | The Harbour |

Request Detail:

Information re The Harbour

- 1) The date The Harbour mental health hospital was built
- 2) The cost of the hospital
- 3) How the hospital was financed

Response Detail:

The Harbour started on site in April 2013 with the building work completed in November 2014. Occupation began in March 2015.

The build cost was circa £40M plus fees, VAT etc

The hospital was financed by the public sector through the FTFF
http://webarchive.nationalarchives.gov.uk/+www.dh.gov.uk/en/Healthcare/Secondarycare/NHSfoundationtrust/DH_41317844 (now called ITFF
www.gov.uk/government/groups/independent-trust-financing-facility)